Norwood Firefighters Association

4725 Montgomery Rd. Norwood, Ohio 45212 (513) 458-4562

January 1st, 2019

Dear Sir or Madam,

The Norwood Firefighters Association is a non-profit organization committed to supporting the local community as well as contributing to regional and national charities.

It is time once again for the Norwood Firefighters Association Annual Golf Outing. This event, along with donations from local businesses, citizens, social groups, and other charitable organizations are the backbone of our Association. If you have donated in the past, thank you for being such an important influence on our programs! If you are a new donor, we would like to welcome you to our Association.

The Norwood Firefighters Association has contributed thousands of dollars to the Plogman and Condron Scholarship Fund. Robert Plogman and James Condron are two Norwood firefighters who lost their lives in the line of duty. Thanks to many years of donor support, we are fortunate enough to honor their memory by annually providing two Norwood High School Seniors with a scholarship.

We have also been able to provide children with the mobility and independence they deserve from their very own therapeutic AmTryke tricycle. AmTrykes is an organization that specializes in making custom bicycles for children with many kinds of disabilities such as Spinal Muscle Atrophy (SMA), Autism, Spina Bifida, Cerebral Palsy, and Down Syndrome.

During the holidays, we continue to do everything possible for less fortunate families throughout the community. We've been able to donate multiple Thanksgiving and Christmas dinners to families in need, along with supplying presents from Santa for children in need.

Our organization is a strong supporter of local youth sports including Norwood Knothole, Soccer, and the Norwood Recreation Commission. Our charity has routinely been able to donate to these organizations so that youth in the area can continue to stay active.

In March of 2010 our Association built a softball complex for the Norwood Lady Indians Softball Team. The field, named Norwood Fallen Firefighters Memorial Field, was donated to Norwood City Schools.

This year's Golf Outing will again be held at Glenview Golf Course at 10965 Springfield Pike, Cincinnati, Ohio 45246 on Saturday April 27th, 2019. This will be a "scramble" with a shotgun start beginning at 1:15 pm. The donation for this event is \$100 per golfer and must be received by April 20th. Prizes are awarded for closest to the pin, longest drive, and many more. Your entry fee includes greens fees, cart, beverages, door prizes, tee shirt, and dinner afterwards at the clubhouse.

Norwood Firefighters Association 4725 Montgomery Rd. Norwood, Ohio 45212 (513) 458-4562

Please visit our website *www.nfagolfouting.com*. You can go there to register yourself or your team. Just include who you are registering, for which team, and shirt sizes. You can register and pay for 1-4 golfers. You may also pay for hole sponsorships online, as well as sending the artwork or graphics you would like to advertise at *www.nfagolfouting.com*. We have a Paypal account, so even if you don't, you can securely register. We would also like to remind you that your **donations are tax deductible**.

We have a special place in our hearts for the youth of our community and yours. Your support will allow us to continue making a difference in children's lives locally, regionally, and nationally. Please make your donation payable to the **Norwood Firefighters Association** in any amount you wish to contribute. We need your help to continue our fine tradition of giving.

Very Truly Yours,

Rich Glisson

P.S. Remember your donation today could make the difference in a child's life every day for the rest of their lives!

Please fill out, detach, and return the form below along with your donation.

Name:					Da	S	Ω.	
Organization:		4			11	4		
Donation Amount:	\$25	\$50	\$100	\$250	Other \$	-		
Hole Sponsorship \$1		14	10	10			2	

If you are going to sponsor a hole and have artwork or graphics you want displayed, please send them to the e-mail address below no later than April 20, 2019. Thank you!

Mail or drop off your donations to: Norwood Firefighters Association 4725 Montgomery Rd Norwood, OH, 45212 www.nfagolfouting.com

You may also contact us via email at nfagolfouting@gmail.com